YAMHILL COUNTY TRANSIT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (YCTAC)
Creation:	B.O. 18-340; 09/20/2018
Membership:	5-11 members and a Board of Commissioner liaison (non-voting).  Members must 
		represent the following groups:  low income; 65 or older or individuals with dis-
		abilities; public transportation service providers or non-profits that provide public
		transportation services and; Yamhill County transit users.  See by-laws for additional
		member requirements.
By-laws:	Adopted by B.O. 18-341 at the time of creation.
Term:		3 year terms staggered to expire the last day of June; initial term ending June 30, 2019.
		No term limits.
Quorum:	For official business 6 voting members.  A majority of the filled positions will con-
		statute a quorum if there are vacancies.
Officers:	Chair appointed by the Board of Commissioners, vice-chair and secretary as elected
		by members; except for the Chair, no member may serve more than one year in a 
		particular office.
Meetings:	Fourth Thursday quarterly (Jan/Apr/Jul/Oct), 3:00 pm in the Courthouse, Rm 32.
_____________________________________________________________________________________


Member				Representing					Expiration

Frank Sheridan				Local Government-small Cities			6/30/2022
manager@cityofsheridanor.com             						
503.843.2347

Scott Essin				Individuals 65 or older				6/30/2022
sessin3058@aol.com
503.866.2431

Emily Frey				Public health, social & human services		6/30/2021
freye@co.yamhill.or.us			provider, individuals with disabilities
503.434.7523

Craig Johnson				Transit user, individuals with disabilities		6/30/2020
971.241.3235



Nancy Keim				Individuals with disabilities			6/30/2020	
nckeim@onlinemac.com
503.472.7567


Mark Staples-Kelley
mark.staples-kelley@nwsds.org		Individuals 65 or older				6/30/2021
503.435.4325





Chris Mercier				Neighboring community employer		6/30/2021
Tribal Councilor			destination
chris.mercier@grandronde.org
503.879.5964

Ken Moore				Local government-small cities			6/30/2022
ken@localmattersor.com		individuals 65 or older
503.550.3803

Heather Richards			Local government-large cities			6/30/2022
heather.richards@mcminnvilleoregon.gov	land use planner
503.434.7311

Amanda Rivinius			Public health, social & human services		6/30/2020
nicehouse@omrs-dd.org		provider
503.883.9296

Elise Yarnell Hollemon			Local government-large city			6/30/2021
elise.yarnell@newbergoregon.gov
503-537-1283

Liaison:  Rick Olson, Commissioner, Chair, x 7501

Staff:

Cynthia Thompson, Transit Manager, x 3207	Renee Guerrero, First Transit General Manager
Carolina Rook, Secretary, x 3205
Sue Halliday, Transit Program Coordinator, x 6314
		 
